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SDL Civil & Commercial Space Org Chart / Contact Information

• Division Director Alan Thurgood (435)713-3539
– Alan.Thurgood@sdl.usu.edu

• Deputy Director Teresa Jensen (435)713-3368
– Teresa.Jensen@sdl.usu.edu

• Area Lead Phil Scott (435)713-3909
– Phil.Scott@sdl.usu.edu

• Sensor Systems Trent Newswander (435)713-3530
– Trent.Newswander@sdl.usu.edu

• Satellite Technologies Asal Naseri (435)713-3588
– Asal.Naseri@sdl.usu.edu

• Calibration  James Peterson (435)713-3551
– James.Peterson@sdl.usu.edu

• Thermal Technologies Matt Felt (435)713-3389
– Matt.Felt@sdl.usu.edu
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What does SDL do?
• Smallsats / Cubesats

– Bus
– Avionics Electronics / Flight Software
– Iris Radio
– Mission Operations

• E-O Sensors
– Imagers / cameras (UV – IR)
– Spectrometers
– Telescopes
– Calibration

• Integration and Test
• Thermal subsystems

– Thermal straps





Small to Large PI led Mission Examples
• Small Missions

– HARP PI: Vanderlei Martins / UMBC
• SDL roles: Small Satellite, AI&T, Mission Operations

– SunRISE PI: Justin Kasper / University of Michigan in Ann Arbor
• SDL roles: 6 Small Satellite Constelation, AI&T, Mission Operations

– LunaH-Map PI: Craig Hardgrove / ASU
• SDL role: IRIS Radio provider

• Medium Missions
– AWE PI: Mike Taylor / USU

• SDL roles: Prime / Mission Manager, EO Sensor, AI&T, 
– MISE / Europa Clipper PI: Diana Blaney / JPL

• SDL role: Thermal system
• Large Missions

– OSIRIS-REx PI: Dante Lauretta / UA
• SDL role: Camera Electronics

– CAESAR PI: Steve Squyres / Alex Hayes
• SDL role: Camera Testing / Calibration

5


